KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1156252

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 54192

Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

Address 2:

APl No. 15 - 15-171-20941-00-00

Spot Description:
SE_NW NW SW

25 19

Twp. s. R 38 [ ] East[0] west

2305 Feetfrom [ | North/ [] South Line of Section

City: OKLAHOMA CITY state: OK Zip: 73102 + 6406

Contact Person: _Wanda Ledbetter

Phone: (405 ) 429-5500

CONTRACTOR: License # 34127

Name: 1omcat Drilling LLC

Wellsite Geologist: Will Scott

Purchaser: NA

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [Inw [Jse [Olsw

County: Scott

Lease Name: Vulgamore 1933 well # 125

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Chase

Elevation: Ground: 2956 Kelly Bushing: 0

Total Depth: 5402 Plug Back Total Depth: 5318

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1450 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

4/25/2013 5/2/2013 7/29/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 10000 ppm Fluid volume: 5280 bbls

Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Weinett Disposal LLC

56371

Lease Name: Unknown License #:

Quarter SW__ Sec. 10
County: _Woods, OK

Twp. 26 s R._15
99999

[ ]East[0]West

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/23/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 09/30/2013




Operator Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC | ease Name: YUlgamore 1933

Side Two

1156252

Well #:

Sec. 25 Twp.19

s. rR.33

[

1-25

County: _Scott

East [0]West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Spaced Neutron Spectral Density
Array Compensated True Resistivity Log
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 1436 AMD & common | 500 see cement report
Production 7.875 5.5 17 5402 Econocem 350 see cement report
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 5318 [Jves  [O]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

[ ] other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Well Name Vulgamore 1933 1-25

Doc ID 1156252

Tops

EC N =
Heebner 3817 -851
Lansing 3856 -890
Marmaton 4293 -1327
Pawnee 4367 -1401
cherokee 4411 -1445
Morrow 4554 -1588
Mississippian 4594 -1628
Viola 5188 -2222




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Vulgamore 1933 1-25

Doc ID 1156252

Perforations

4 5100-5104 CIBP 2 sks Cement  [5050
on Top

3 4788-4792 CIBP 2 sks Cement (4600
on Top

3 4796-4802 CIBP 2 sks Cement  [4500
on top

3 4808-4812 500 gal 15% NEFE 4516 - 4550
HCL acid = additives

3 4817-4822 CIBP 2 sks Cement (4075
on Top

4877-4884
4610-4618 acid w/500 gal 15%  [4610 - 4728

NEFE HCL + 3000 gal
NEFE HCL acid,
flushed 110 gal fresh
water

2 4627-4631

2 4635-4637

2 4648-4651

2 4694-4702

2 4724-4728

6 4558-4564

2 4516-4550

3 4094-4176

2 2651-2661




TOC @ Surface'
(Circulate)

8.625" @ 1436’

DV todl al 1850"

Chase

TAC @ 2562
SN@ 3151"
EOT@ 3192

CIBP al 4075'
Lansing
4034-4176'

PBTD @ 5318'
5.5" at 5402"
TD @ 5402

Vulgamore 1933 1-25 - WELLBORE SCHEMATIC (Current)

WELL NAME: Vulgamore 1933 1-25 SPOT: 2440' FSL & 335' FWL ZONE: Chase OPERATOR: SandRidge Energy
CORPORATE ID: 125493 LOCATION: Sec 25, T19S, R33W GL: 2,955 SPUD DATE: 04/25/13
API NO: 15-171-20941 FIELD: Hugoton Gas Area KB: 2,966 RR DATE: 05/04/13
WI: 75.00% COUNTY, STATE: Scolt, Kansas TD: 5,402'
RI: 60.94% PBTD: 5,318 (Tag)
PIPE RECORD CEMENT & HOLE DATA
Casing oD Wit Grade Thread Top Bottom Joints Bil Size Depth Cement Type Sacks TOC
Surf. 8.625" 24.00# J-55 LT&C 0 1,436' 35 12.250" 1,455' pg, 3.06 cu. Ft/sk). Tail: 150 sxs (15| 500 [
Prod. 5.500" 17.00# L-80 LT&C 0 5,402 128 7.875" 5,402 B.6 ppg, 1.5 cu. FUsk). Stage 2: 350 880 Surface’ - (Circulate)
Tbg 2.875" 6.5 L-80 EUE 8rd 0 5,318' 145
Well Tools
Drilling
Comments
WELL HISTORY
Date Work Detail
05/15/13 |Weld on bell nipple. DO DV lool al 1829'. DOCO lo 5318' (PBTD).
05/16/13 |RIH W/ CBL. Log from 5318' lo surface. Tesl casing lo 3,000 psig. Perforate stage one Kinderhook.
05/17/13 |IFL 1000". Swabbed 168 BW in 17 runs. EFL 2300'".
05/18/13 |Set CIBP al 5050' and dump 2 sxs cml on lop. Perf Slage 2 Miss Lime perfs (4788’ - 4884'). Swabbed 36 BW.
05/20/113  [Acidize 4788'-4884' wilh 3000 gals 15% NE-Fe HCI and 120 ball sealers. IFL 1800". Swabbed 251 BW in 27 runs. EFL 2800".
05/22/13 |Set CIBP at 4778'. Perforalte 4610™-4728" over all. Swabbed 116 bbl with 1% oil cul.
05/23/13 |Swabbed 159 bbl with 2% oil cul
05/24/13  |Acidize 4610'-4728" with 3500 gallons 15% NE-Fe HCI. Staged wilh 110 1.3 sg ball sealers. Good ball action. Balled out. ISIP = Vac. ATP = 517 psi. ATR = 4.2 bpm. TLTR = 128 bbls
swabbed 84 bbls dirty water
05/25/13 |Swabbed 154 bbls black water. H2S = 82 ppm.
05/30/13 |Spot NARS across Perl interval. Perf Morrow 4558-4564". Fire Gas Gun across interval. Swab +/- 130 bbls 100% water over load.
06/01/13 |Dump cmton CIBP @ 4600, Set CIBP at 4553', Perf Aloka 4516'-4550' OA. Swabbed dry. Acidized. Swabbed 335 bbls w/ 1-2% oil cul.
06/04/13 |TIH with production lbg and rods. POP.
06/28/13 |Sel CIBP al 4500". Dmp 2 sxs cmt on lop. Perforate Lansing 4094' - 4176' OA.
06/30/13 |TIH w/ pkr. Acidize Lansing w/ 2000 gals 15% NE-Fe HCl and 80 1.3 sg ball sealers.
07/01/13 |TIH w/ 1bg, pump and rods.
07/19/13 |Set CIBP at 4075'.’_Cap wilh 2 sxs cmt. Perforate Chase.
07/26/13 |Frac Chase wilh 597 bbl 70Q N2 25# linear Gel carrying 52 K Ibs 20/40 while.
PERFORATION HISTORY TUBING DETAIL
Date F Top Bottom Shots/t Phasing (9 |Diameter (in)|  Status Bottom Depth| Length D
05/16/13 5,100" 5,104 4 60 0.42 CisP 3,192 2-7/8" pin collar
05/18/13 i Lim| 4,788' 4,792 3 60° 0.42 ciep 1 jt 2-7/8" 6.5# J-55 EUE 8rd tbg
05/18/13  Jlississippi Lim| 4,796 4,802 3 60° 0.42 ciep (2) 4' perforated subs
05/18/13  Hississippi Lim| 4,808' 4,812 3 60° 0.42 ciep 3,151" 2-7/8" SN
05/18/13  Hississippi Lim| 4,817 4,822 3 60° 0.42 ciep 18 jts 2-7/8" 6.54# J-55 EUE 8rd tbg
05/18/13  flississippi Lim| 4,877 4,884' 3 60° 0.42 ClBP 2,562 2-7/8" x 5-1/2" TAC
05/22/13  ississippi Lim| 4,610 4,618 2 60° 0.42 CispP 78 jls 2-7/8" 6.5# J-55 EUE 8rd tbg
05/22/13  ississippi Lim| 4,627 4,631" 2 60° 0.42 ClBP
05/2213  lisslssippi Lim| 4,635' 4,637 2 60° 0.42 CiBP
05/22/13  Jlississippi Lim| 4,648' 4,651 2 60° 0.42 CIBP ROD & PUMP DETAIL
05/22/13  flississippi Lim| 4,694' 4,702 2 60° 0.42 cisp Bottom Depth Length Description
05/22/13  ississippi Lim| 4,724' 4,728 2 60° 0.42 cisp 2-1/2" x 1-3/4" x 22' (2 stage hollow body single valve insert pump with SS
05/30/13 Morrow 4,558 4,564' 6 60 0.42 [¢]]:134 1 stabilizer bar
06/01/13 | Lower Atoka 4,516 4,519 2 60 0.42 cisP 7 - 1-1/2" Grade "C" SBs alternated w/ 3 stabilizer bars
06/01/13 | Lower Atoka 4,528 4,533 2 60 0.42 cisp 2350' (94) - 3/4" Weatherford KD sucker rods
06/01/13 | Lower Atoka 4,544 4,550 2 60 0.42 cisp 575' (23) - 7/8" Weatherford KD sucker rods
06/28/13 Lansing 4,094 4,098' 3 60 0.42 clsP 4' x 7/8" pony
06/28/13 Lansing 4,103 4,108' 3 60 0.42 cisp
06/28/13 Lansing 4,118 4,120 3 60 0.42 cisp
06/28/13 Lansing 4122 4126 3 60 0.42 cisp
06/28/13 Lansing 4,137 4,140 3 60 0.42 cisp
06/28/13 Lansing 4,172 4,176' 3 60 0.42 Cisp
07/19/13 Chase 2,651" 2,661" 2 60 0.42 Active
STIMULATION TREATMENTS C
Date | Formation | Fiuid Type (';'t‘,‘l'g P';;’g:"' P::‘FI’I‘;:)"‘ A“v":;z‘:’" Frap Sred/
5/20/13 4788-4884' 15%HrélE-Fs 3000 gals IZDslé:I:gball 3.5bpm 1SIP vac 21 bbls loelg?dslsvginEE;:)J:sait:‘o:nae(dz:;)la psi. Broke to 250 pis. 41 bbls in, went on a vac. No ball action.
ST ASid7E 'S%H”éf'FB 3500 gallons 11052:]:?5 ball 42 bs;\/s” Eibac TLTR 128 bbls. good ball action and balled out. Swabbed back 238 bbl of black water in 2 days.
o213 | astemasso | 5% NEFe | 5000 gais |50 ball sealers 42 bg;'l‘” TR
eowi3 | Lansing | 5% NEFE | 2000 gas (80 bal sealers S.70PTS0 | 1SIF =25 |t min = vac. TLTR - 80 bbs.
7126113 chass | TOoNEEN | ae0 | 2odownie | stess | e ps| 15IP =158 417000 scf N2 down hole
PLUG RECORD TUBULAR SPECIFICATIONS
Date Depth Type Reve\axed Hotes (Lone S(a:‘ ‘;::;:Brllandbonk) (Iil:) I:(,Irr:')‘ Co(l:’asplt)se 5(:':]; T(il"liﬂs?
5/18/2013 5,050 10K CIBP 2 sxs cml on lop.
-5/22/2013 -4,778' 10K CIBP 8.625" 24# J-55 LT&C 8.097 7.972 1,370 2,950 244
5/29/2013 4,600 10K CIBP 2 sxs cmt 5.5" 17# L-80 LT&C 4.892 4.767 6,390 7,740 462
6/1/2013 4,553' 10K CIBP 2 sxscml 2.875" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd 2441 2347 11,170 10,570 145
6/28/2013 4,500" 10K CIBP 2 sxs cmt
7/19/2013 4,075 10K CIBP 2 sxs cmit
GENERAL REMARKS * Safety Factor Not included
Name Date Name Date J‘ > \\
Temperature: 122 °F at 5400' (Open Hole Logs) Prepared:  Jake Thomas 9/9/2013 Updated: J\
DV tool at 1850° Updated: Updated: SANDRIDGE
Marker Jt at 4554' Updated: Updated: THE POWER OF US”




}JLLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 40951

Federal Tax LD, # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O.BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVlﬁOjgi :
Y

- ~ SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLEDO (0)
DA?é ;{é /2 95 0 N l ED OUT | N LOCATION  |JOB ngOTB1 Jo?%gﬂﬁy‘
Vi COUNTY, STATE
LE%‘SQWO, C |wes /-25 LocaTion. S 4 [swlaTer / Ly-raN- |Sant Z,
OLD ORNEW)Circle one) Elnto
CONTRACTOR ~Tampal H3 . OWNER S‘Qﬂf& Y Aw
TYPEOFIOB Gy ¢ face. L
HOLESIZE /. Yoy TD. /%507 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE /¢ DEPTH /¢4t ’ AMOUNT ORDERED 3505/(5 A D
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 150 86K
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH & -0
PRES. MAX MINIMUM , COMMON /50 ‘5/(;@ 7720 8695 .7
MEAS. LINE SHOE JIOINT 42 242 POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. %2 247 GEL 2 S5f% @523 2 Epp A2
PERES. CHLORIDE S _SKr @7’ 6428 rﬁgg 2l
DISPLACEMENT _ §7.¢// _ ASC
EQUIPMENT A D I505__ s @Fg‘ﬁg‘ ¥ Onds 2=
/\ 7] ya g
PUMPTRUCK ~ CEMENTER _/_Muten ALECTZT &
# /40 HELPER 7o fer~ [jps e, &
BULK TRUCK ’ @
¢ boo DRIVER Srandon 07 [Kinson o
BULK TRUCK Dﬁ ‘ P
1
#. 544 595 DRIVER vt Soacy ano HANDLING 54%,#5 T @ﬁ 75 9‘_/,_@47 ¢y
MILEAGE /250, 0egpaye x¥ A E2] é, 2R 3350 72
REMARKS: - ToTALY 24,362 &Y
mix 359 sks /]MD Coment= Hhen mix '
LAO S5 Come Lemp -t~ Displao SERVICE
W th anFer Lancd Phie oo B L AF 3 . -
A AR Lo DEPTH OF JOB _J44¢
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ¥ 2H /3,75
EXTRA FOOL?GE % i
, 2 MILEAGE .50 7. P 395 22
Tl e MANIFOLD _#Head @ Y2715, %=
Lt milecge FY L ¥ 022
@
—/ " !
cnarGETor Jom €4t D [, // 776 % 2
CTREET TOTAL $H93 &=
7l
it SENLE P PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
S 5/5” : W&iﬁﬁféf&/
L Top Kibber Huy @ ¥) 3,24
- . o _ @ : #4/9_0 %
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. 7 belue® S L2
> & z )
You are hereby requested to rent cementing.equipment ‘6; C‘?&”’j';‘{’/[ ";f 3 @_Z'i..g - 55? ¥e,
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or 2k ==
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was £ . S
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL L7007 .=
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" fisted ori the reverse side,.  SALES TAX (It Any)
TOTAL CHARGES __) 7’54 4
sranten Nanee DU A e piscount L 56843 mpamp iy s0pavs
B 17,136.00 Ned

SIGNATURE




HALLIBURTON

The Road to Exéellence Starts with Safety

Cementing Job Summary

Sold To #: 305021 [Ship To #: 2996301 Quote #: [sales Order #: 900413166
Customer: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC EBUSINESS Customer Rep: Sandridge, Roland
Well Name: Vulgamore 1933 Well #: 1-25 IAPIUWI #: 15-171-20941
Field: [City (SAP): GARDEN CITY|County/Parish: Scott Istate: Kansas
Legal Description: Section 25 Township 19S Range 33W
Contractor: Tomcat RRig/Platform Name/Num: 3
lJob Purpose: Cement Production Casing
Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Production Casing
Sales Person: FRENCH, JEREMY Srvc Supervisor: RODRIGUEZ, EDGAR]MBU ID Emp #: 442125
Job Personnel
HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp #
RAMIREZ, JORGE M. | 11.5 | 498481 | RODRIGUEZ, EDGAR | 11.5 | 442125 | TORRES, CLEMENTE | 11.5 344233
Alejandro
Equipment
HES Unit # | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way
Job Hours
Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating Date On Location Operating
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
5/4/2013 11.5 4
ITOTAL | Total is the sum of each column separately
: Job Job Times
Formation Name | Date Time | Time Zone
Formation Depth (MD) ]Topl |Bot‘tom | Called Out 03 - May - 2013 19:00 CST
Form Type BHST On Location 03 - May - 2013 23:30 CST
Job depth MD 5407.5 ft \Job Depth TVD 5407.5 ft |Job Started 04 - May - 2013 | 06:48 CST
\Water Depth Wk Ht Above Floor 5. ft lJob Completed | 04 - May - 2013 11:00 CST
Perforation Depth (MD) [From | [To | Departed Loc | 04-May-2013 | 12:30 CST
Well Data
Description New / Max Size ID Weight Thread Grade | Top MD | Bottom | Top | Bottom
Used |pressure| in in Ibml/ft ft MD TVD TVD
psig ft ft ft
8.75" Open Hole 8.75 1450. 5400.
5.5" Production  |Unknow 55 4, 17. LTC L-80 5400.
Casing n
8.625" Surface  |Unknow 8.625 | 7.921 32, Unknown J-55 1450.
Casing n
Tools and Accessories
Type Size | Qty | Make | Depth Type Size | Qty | Make | Depth Type Size Qty Make
Guide Shoe Packer Top Plug
Float Shoe Bridge Plug Bottom Plug
Float Collar Retainer SSR plug set
Insert Float Plug Container| 5% 1 HES
Stage Tool Centralizers
Miscellaneous Materials
Gelling Agt Conc Surfactant Conc Acid Type Qty Conc | %
Treatment Fld Conc Inhibitor Conc ISand Type Size Qty
Fluid Data
Stage/Plug #: 1
Fluid| Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty | Mixing | Yield [Mix Fluid| Rate Total Mix
# uom | Density | ft3/sk | Gallsk |bbl/min| Fluid Gal/sk
Ibm/gal
[ stagelPlug #: 1 ]
Summit Version:  7.3.0079 Saturday, May 04,2013 11:45:00



HALLIBURTON

Cementing Job Summary

Stage/Plug #: 1

Yield

Fluid| Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty | Mixing Mix Fluid| Rate Total Mix
# uom | Density | ft3/sk | Gallsk |bbl/min| Fluid Gal/sk
Ibm/gal
1 Rig Supplied 30.00 bbl 8.5 .0 .0 .0
Gel Spacer
2 Lead Cement ECONOCEM (TM) SYSTEM (452992) 250.0 | sacks 11.6 2.5 14.31 14.31
02% HR-800, 50 LB SACK (101619742)
3% CAL-SEAL 60, 50 LB BAG (101217146)
6 % BENTONITE, BULK (100003682)
0.1 % WG-17, 50 LB SK (100003623)
14.314 Gal FRESH WATER
3 | TailCement |ECONOCEM (TM) SYSTEM (452992) | 280.0 | sacks | 13.6 1.5 6.76 | | 6.76
5 lom KOL-SEAL, BULK (100064233)
0.25 % SA-1015, 50 LB SACK (102077046)
0.2 % CFR-3, W/O DEFOAMER, 50 LB SK (100003653)
6.756 Gal FRESH WATER
4 Displacement 124.00 | bbl 8.33 .0 .0 .0
5 Second Stage |ECONOCEM (TM) SYSTEM (452992) 350.0 | sacks 11.6 2.49 14.3 14.3
Lead Cement
0.2 % HR-800, 50 LB SACK (101619742)
3% CAL-SEAL 60, 50 LB BAG (101217146)
6 % BENTONITE, BULK (100003682)
0.1% WG-17, 50 LB SK (100003623)
14.303 Gal FRESH WATER
6 Fresh Water 43.00 bbl 8.33 .0 .0 .0
Displacement
Calculated Values Pressures Volumes
Displacement 124 /43 |Shut In: Instant Lost Returns Cement Slurry 118566/ Pad
Top Of Cement | SURFACE {5 Min Cement Returns| 20 |Actual Displacement|124 / 43[Treatment
Frac Gradient 15 Min Spacers 35 |Load and Breakdown Total Job 544
Rates
Circulating | 5 | Mixing | 5 | Displacement l 5 |  Avg.Job | 5
Cement Left In Pipe |Amount] 43.52 ft [Reason [Shoe Joint
FracRing#1@| [ID] [Fracring#2 @ [ID]  [FracRing #3 @| | D | [Frac Ring #4 @] [ID]

The Information Stated Herein Is Correct

Customer Representative Signature
[l
7 :

Summit Version:

7.3.0079

v A

v

v

Saturday, May 04, 2013 11:45:00




Schiumberger

Service Order for i-District Job 991777

Customer Name: Person Taking Call: Location: Order Date:  [Job Number:

SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. Elk City, OK WS 28-May-13 991777

- FOR ELECTRONIC 15:58

INVOICING ONLY (EDI)

Service Order Number: IService Line: Supervisor: Legal Location:

CGHD-00077 Cementing Elk City

Well Name and Number: Pad/Platform: Field: County: IState/Prov:

VULGAMORE -1933-, Scott Kansas

1-25

Well Master Number: IAPI/UWI: Rig Name: \Well Age: Sales Engineer:

0631461263 15171209410000 Workover Old

Job Type: ITime Well Ready: Deviation: Hole Size: \Well MD:

Cementing Elk City — Acid 0 deg 8.75 in

Breakdown

Well TVD: BHP: BHST: BHCT: ITreat Down:

4600 ft [Tubing

Packer Type: Packer Depth: \Well Head Connection: HHP on Max Allowed
Swedge Location: Pressure:

5000 psi

Max Allowed Ann Pressure: lJob Stage Description: FTL Ticket/Quote Number :

Expected on Location: 29- |Ready to Pump: lJob Start Date: Job End Date:

May-13 11:45 29-May-13 11:45 29-May-13 23:45

Leave for Job: 29-May-13 11:45 |Arrive from Job: 29-May-13 23:45

Casing/Tubing

Service Instructions:

String Type  |Depth Size Weight iGrade Thread

Casing 4600 ft 7 in 26 Ib/ft To provide services, materials,

Tubing 4600 ft 2.875in 10.6 Ib/ft personnel and equipment to

Porforations safely pump 1"000.gal of NARS
_ through 2 7/8" tubing.

Top Bottom SPF No of Shots Formation Name

Total Interval: 0 [Diameter:

Coiled Tubing

Size [Thickness Length String ID Reel ID

Client Contact

Name \Voice Fax Email Title Company Notes

Notes:

Take 5 gal B244

Take 20 gal U066

Take 2 7/8" and 2 3/8” Swadges and 2x2 valve

*BRING FULL BLEED ASSEMBLY (Choke, Tee, two 2x1 valves, dart/check valve, etc... just in case its needed)

Directions:

HWY 400/HWY 50 (same highway just two diff names) go to intersection of Hwy 83 and Scott City Exit go on HWY 83N for approx.
25mi to County Road 75 Turn Left 0.5mi Shallow Water, KS then go 0.5mi to location.

Service Order Report

—Job 991777




Materials
Name Code Description Quantity Density
B244 B244 Green-Cide 25G 5.00 gal
U066 U066 Mutual Solvent U66 20.00 gal
uso1 uso1 NARS200 Non-Acid Reagent U801 1,000.00 gal
Resources
Personnel Equipment 1 | Equipment 2 Assignment Note
Juan Sapp Jr. 29-May-13 11:45 - 23:45
Jeffery Abernathy 2CPF35781 | 29-May-13 11:45 - 23:45
Jared Brewster 29-May-13 11:45 - 23:45
Robert Keller 29-May-13 11:45 - 23:45

Service Order Report — Job 991777




88zl SOE'} £ee’) 886Gl WS ¥'SL 18 ZLEE ‘INdd Z'8 18 2292 WNNOBA UO 0009
NIN 02 NIN SL NIWN 0} NIN & dIS| FANSSTHd NMOAYVY3Ha FANSS3dd TVILINI FANSSI™d XVIN
; V1iva 33nss3dd
dIS NI G € 34NSSId €31V 69'6vL1 SSIUd JILY.LSONAAH
WY3d 01vD dIS NIW 0} Z39NSS3dd z3aL1vy 10'L 9sanid
(%) 443 aiN14 dISNIN G } 3UNSSIHd L 31wy 1592 LHOIZH OILVLSONAAH
avdo Jvdd dasli JHNSSIHd XVIN 31V XVYIN vE'8 L1HOIIM AInNd
(leuondo) SISATTYNY 134
3 (z01-Sd) OLIGIHNI ITVDS STIOH ANILOTA43
S¢ (0 v4) ¥3awvod
z (r-a31) ¥ayvaus
0S 31LV4TINSUId WNINOWINY JINVIHE 4ds
LEL (IS1-v9) A¥YNTS 139 Ovud ONISVHd
€ 059 LY1SOIg (NI) @1 3T0H
[£4 SYuS 0z LOHS ST1OH TYLOL
ueRy SEedemT 009 SIVIINIHD AN EREE]
Ne ‘so S0TL/885
I ‘PUBIIOH SpL/Tss 9'L9 (s788) 243d dOL OL INIWIOVIdSIa 0 HSNT4 ¥3an0
uOsiHeH RIWS 99 00 00000 0 0 0 0
Kuoy Repuoiy €2T1/09S
HEN 195sE) vITL/6SS 919 2€20°0 68'% 1692 (sg1.1) 561 eLs
212Q "UosIM 0ss (s788) aWNT0A | (14188) 4309 1dsia (s3HONN a1 (14)343d dOL 0L aWL LHOIIM ONISVD (ao) 3z1s ONISYD
31 hoqqy ceti/ees (1) H1d3a ¥3XOVd 1992 - 1692 S3¥3d 40 AW 11992 - ,1592 S4¥3d 40 AL
ueky "sauor] 89TL/TZY (14) HLd3a ONTd ONISYO HONONHL INIWLYIHL 3dAL INFWLVRIL
H3ANA H3IANA 41 : : T Viva T13m
NV 9 pLiLL anN3 JTASTTLEvVE uoied0] yoyedsiq
WY Zv:60:01 1¥VIS apoQ diz
Sjels pue Aio
SHed an MEE JONVY ssaippy buljiey
#992-059¢ SHad AAL S61 dML GZ-l# €€61 a2J0webnA ‘ON IIPM
asey) uonewlo sz uonoas # 100V Jawoisn)
l abels sesuey| ‘Ajuno) Jodg Auno) RB1au3z abprypues Jawoisn)




padwnd pues ajypA 0%/02 40 Sa1 #S9LS

padwnd weo4 Jo 799 G /#9

padwnd ua3em Jo 199 08C

padwnd gN 40 43S [B101 TYELTY

Syleway
000 000 X4
000 000 0z
000 000 6l
000 000 8l
000 000 Ll
000 000 9l
000 000 Sl
000 000 vl
000 000 el
000 000 cl
000 000 L
000 000 0l
000 000 6
000 000 G'8-2'9 G9EC-GY.LL 19)em pajeal | 0l Zl 8
000 000 £€¢-9'C¢C £9€2-6le2 Wweo4 DOL Gl Sl L
000 000 8'2¢-v'2c 812¢-091C Wweo4 DL 0 9l 9
JLIHM 0t/0T E€EET S97 00002 96'¥510¢C G'¢el'ee 8022-€912 weo- DOL 9¢ 9€ S
3LIHM 0t/0T 00°0T Sd71000S1L 00°096S1 G'ceeee 81€2-1022 Wweo4 DOL 9¢ 8¢ 14
JLIHM Ot/0Z £9°9 Sd710000L +0°G8001 0'¢2-c0cC 8/9¢2-0.¢¢C weo- D0L 9¢ o€ €
3LIHM 0t/0T €EE Sd1 0008 YS vSyS S¥'6L-68L £98¢-089¢2 weo4 DOL 9¢€ 6¢€ 4
000 000 9'8L-1'¢C CLEE-0 weo4 DOL 98 88 l
IdALl ONOD AN3NZG NOIS3d| LNNOWY dOdd J1vd FANSSIUd IdALAINTd N9IS3A S99 NV310 J9VIS
199 #5Z + N DOL INVO 40 3dAL
S84 082 a4 Tviol €0'1 IN3IIAVHO V4 199 §'2%9|a3dWNd INVO4 40 LNNOWY
WO 0 aiy 69'67L'L SS34d DILV.LSOHAAH oL ALITVND WYO4
1592 LHOITH OILV1SOYAAH
ve'8 LHOIIM aInT4 0 31vd IOVHIAY
NIW/18S 0 31vd NIN
0 3UNSSTYd ONILYIYL IAY NIN/ISS 0 3Lvd XY
SE1¥5PS91S ILIHM 0%/0Z 1Sd 0 3YNSSIYd ONILYIYL NI Sa1v5Pe9ls Q3dNd INVddOodd
a3dNnd 1V.LOL 3dAL dO¥d ISd 0 JUNSSI¥d ONILYIHL XV S1ag 08z a3dNind aind Y.L0L

AUVINNNS




19.:\ PER 4 4S

/‘9 a* iit‘ '?.,
e kwy ty
/ ." % ‘a *1::4 ".\a\ Y

Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 23, 2013

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20941-00-00
Vulgamore 1933 1-25
SW/4 Sec.25-19S-33W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Wanda Ledbetter
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 30, 2013

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re:ACO-1
API 15-171-20941-00-00
Vulgamore 1933 1-25
SW/4 Sec.25-19S-33W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Wanda Ledbetter:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 4/25/2013 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 23, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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